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POLICY ISSUE

The4 Notation Vote)o unissionTcrz

James A. Fitzgerald~From: Assistant General Counsel

FOIA APPEAL ON HART:G.N CORRESPONDENCE.-Subject:-

Discussion- On-May 26, 1983 Harry Voigt requested.cepies
of the. correspondence.between Chairman
Palladino and the Departnent of Justice (DOJ)
concerning1 the DOJ's investigatien of alleged
falsification of leak rate tests at Three Mile
Island, Unit 2. On'Septerber- 15,~1983, the
NRC identified'three letters responsive to Mr.

.

Voigt's request and released all but three
sentences or portions thereof in those decu-

Those three sentences were withheld-ments.
under Exemption (7) (a) .

Mr. Voigt coincidentially-filed'' suit over the
-

agency's inaction on his request.on the same
day the-initial response-was: issued.
Mr. Voigt has;inforr.ed us that-he-intends tc
pursue the lawsuit over'the withheld porticis.
In-addition, on Septerber 19 Mr. Voigt
appealed the partial ' denial to the Co:r.ission.

p In that appeal Fr. Voigt argued tha..the
deleted portions-could not be properly.,.

q withheld under Exer.ption (71, andEthat t rL+ .
r response failed t:, take:into account-tna- .r.e

letters had beer.diseassed in a-news. apert

.

COSTACT:
Rick'Let', OGC

,

s' 4-1465
{
A.
3

..

Information in this record was deleted~g;.
in accordance with the f cedom of Informationi . Act 'oemptions i____'
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a$ticle. Finally,:Mr. Voigt requested.a copy
27, 1983, from the.~of the letter of May

Director, OIA to. Assistant Attorney General
Jensen, and any related correspondence.# ,
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believe that
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2Mr. Richards, Deputy Assistant Attorney . Genera.l . in the ,
;,

-

Reynolds for a-release-Criminal Division, referred us- to Mr.
Mr. Reynolds in turn ref erred us to Mr. Flcnnagan,de t e rmir.a t i on .
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Rule 6 (e) reads in pertinent part as follows: "A grand5
an attorney for the government, or any person to whom-

(3) (A) (ii) of this subdivisionjuror, ...

disclosure is made under paragraphdisclose matters occurring befere the grand ;ury, exceptshall notas otherwise p:ovided for in these rules."
The Supreme Court explained the ra-ionale for grand Jury

secrecy as follows:
if preindictment proceedings were made public, nar.yFirst, to come forwardprospective witnesses would be hesitant whom they testifythose againstvoluntarily, knowing that

testimony. Moreover, witnesses who
would be aware of that
appeared-before the grand Jury would tne less likely to
testify fully and frankly, as they would be open. toThere also would be a
retribution as well as inducements.to be indicted would f'.ee er would tryrisk that those aboutto influence individual grand jurors to vc' sgainst

Finally, by preserving th.- cy of the
indictment. pe.noas who accused but
proceedings, we assure thatexonerated by the grand jury will not be .. eld up to public
ridicule.

,

.
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. James A. Fitzgerald'

Assistant' General Counsel*

Attachments:
-1. FOIA Appeal ,

2. Initial Response
3. ' Marked up Version of Requested

Documents
4. Draft Appeal' Letter

,

Per request of OGC,-Commissioners' cor.aents or consent.should
be provided directly to.the office of the Secretary by c.o.b. .,

Friday, October 7, 1983.

Commission Staf f of fice. com: tents, if any, . should' be submitted
to.the Coraissioners NLT_ Wednesday, October 5, 1983, with an.

If the-.information copy to' the of fice of the secretary.it' requires additional' time.paper 1:, of such a nature that
for analytical review.'and comment,-the Commissioners and the

_

~

Secretarist should be apprised-of when comments _may be expected.
,

DISTRIBUTION:
Commissioners
OGC
OPE-
OIA'
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September 19, 1983

Hon. Samuel J. Chilk
Secretary of the Commission .

'
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

-

Washington, D.C. 20555

Re: Appeal from an Initial FOIA Decision

Dear Mr. Chilk:

This is an appeal from an initial decision by the
Office of Administration on a Freedom of Information Act
request I submitted on May 26, 1983. As you may be aware, a
civil action was filed in this regard on Septerrber 15, 1983,
since the Commission had taken no action on my request
within the time prescribed by the statute and regulations.
The case is Voict v. U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission,
Civil No. 83-2726 (D.D.C.)

Pursuant to the FOIA and tha Commission's
regulations, I hereby appeal the partial denial of my

request. According to the letter ruling I received,

portions of the documents I requested have been withheld on
the theory that they represent inve stiga tory records
compiled for law enforcement purposes the release of which
would interfere with enforcement proceedings. 10 C.F.R. S

9. 5 (a) (7) (i) (1983). Given the substantial portions of the
correspondence in question that have been released, I

respectfully. suggest that the isolated ' additional portions
that have been withheld would not, if released, interfere
with enforcement- proceedings, and I ask that tne

Cocais sioners specifically review the action of the Office
of Administration from this perspective. I would also ask
that the Commission identify the enforcement proceedings
with which release would interfere, in the event it declines
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Hon. Samuel J. Chilk
September 19, 1983 p'. '

-Page Two

to order _ complete release, and the date that ongoing
*

In this connection, to the extentinvestigation" commenced. Chairman Palladino's May 27,
,

that the second paragraph ofAttorncy General Jensen indicates
1983 letter to Assistant that time inthat the Commission's investigation was not at to attempt toI would suggest that it is improp<:progress, after-commenced invest.igatien to documents
retrofit an
generated and requested before thet time.

The action of the of fice of Acninistration also failsto take into account the fact that this correspondence-hasshown by the newspaper article
*

previously been released, as

appended t0 my initial request. .In this connection, I

request that the Commission advise me in detail as to the
date and circumstances, of that release, and indicate why
this material should be available to a newspaper and not to
me.

frema copy of the correspondenceFinally, I request to Assistantthe Director, Office of 7.nspector and Auditor,
Attorney General Jensen, referred to in the last paragraph
of Chairman Palladino's letter to Mr. Jensen dated May 27,
1983. Any response from Mr. Jensen and any related

correspondence is also respectfully requested.
In view of the pendency of the civil action noted
I wou]d be grateful for an early ruling.above,

Very truly yours,

L W %9
bEarry E cist

cc: Richard P. Levi, Esq.
.
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$'*, . NUCLE AR REGULAiCHY COMM.Mur.
w AsmNoT oN,0. c. x ,ss

} j
y.. / September 15, 1983

-
,

,

r.ET NO. 50-289
Mr. Harry H. Voigt
Le .E:-euf, Lam,b, Lieby & Ma cRa e
1333 tiew Ham; shire Avenue,- NW Iti RE570'.'5E REFER

washington, DC 20036 TO F0!A-83-28E

Dear Mr. Voigt: [
fhis is in response to your letter dated May 26, 1983, in which you
requested, pursuant to the Freedom of Ir. formation Act, copies of cor.espondence
between Chairman Palladino and the Department of Justice (DOJ) regarding
DOJ's investigatior.(s) of alleged falsification of reactor coolant
system leak rate tests at the Three Mile Island Nucle'.r Generating
Station.

Appendix A is a list of three letters which are subject to your request.
Portions of documents two and three are investigatory records compiled
for law enforcement purposes and.are being withheld' from public disclosure

. pursuant to Exemption (7)(A) of the Freedom of Information. Act '(FOIA)
(5 U.S.C. 552(b)(7)(A)) and 10 CFR 9.5(a)(7)(i) of the Comission's

.. regulations, because disclosure of the information would interfere'with
an ongoing investigation. -!

Pursuant to 10 CFR 9.15 of the Comission's regulations, it has been
determined that the information withheld is exempt from production or
. disclosure, and that its production or disclosure is contrary to the
pub',1c interest. .The person responsible for this denial is Mr. James A.
Fitzgerald, Assistant General Counsel. ,

This denial nay be appealed to the Comission within 30 days from the
receipt of this letter. Any such appeal must be in writing, addressed
to the Secretary of the Corrnission, Washington, DC 20555, and should ,

clearly state on the envelope and in the letter that it is an " Appeal
from an Initial FOIA Decision."

This completes NRC's action on your request. .

Sincerely,

67 *

J. M.ITelton, Director
Divislon of Rule's and Records
Office of-Administration

O I 8 '-Enclosure: As stated ~3 ; yg-

'

..h.
'

,
i

DEFENDANT'S.

EXHIBli -
-2-

;

1 C.A. 83-2726 ,
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APPEND 1X A-

:r
i

,

1. 5/27/83 Letter to the Honorable D. Lowell Jensen from Nun 2io J. j
e Palladino. ;

*

,
,

2. 4/11/83 Letter to the Honorable William French Smith from Nunzio J.
Palladino.g,

3. S/17/83 Letter to the Honorable Nunzio J. Falladino from D. Lowell
Jensen.

~
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Henorable Nun:ic J. Palladino .
,

.

Chairma'nUnited States Nuclea: Regulatcry Cc..missicai
-

Washing:cn, D.C. 20555
.

Dear Chairman Palladino:
We are in receipt of y :ur letter dated April 11,.1983,-

.

regarding the possible restart of the Three Mile Island ("TMI").
*Jni: 1 nuclear facility. Your letter reflects concern .over the
length of timu the, Department of Justice ).as' inve s tigated' .

* allegations ccacerning possible criminal wrongdeing a .- the. TMI-
Unit 2 nuclear facili.y. Your letter states that the

releva.nt to the Nuclear'-Department's pending investiga : ion isdecisica on whether to allow
',.

.

Regula tory Ccmmis sion,'s - ("NBC")
resumption of cperations at' TMI Unit 1, because the allegationsrelate to the!"ccmpetencebeing investigated 'oy the Depart nent
-and intecrity of THI management." You requent that the

Department complete its investigation by May 15,1963, so that
the NRC may (i) carefully assess the significa.nce of any- '

indict:T.ents resulting the:e f ren; or (ii) seek the Department's
assistance in obtaining the grand jury records so that it may

-

complete its own inquiry into the same allegations._.

Your letter :aises a nur.5er of issues which we: uculd like.
tci address. It will be helpful to address such is sue s in the-
centex.: of a historv. of the.TM- in estigation, our...icin
participation therein, and ec7s.unicaticas betveda our two.
dc.encies as to the N3C's paraM el in c.u irv. into seme'.of the same .,

allcgations. -,

.

In April, 19 8 0,* the Dep artme nt of Justice cc; .enced a
-

..
''

sc-callcd Kartman allecationsgrand jury investigation into the F ~,
f oli cwi n..g a referral ~of the ,a_tter ~f. cm the K?.C. .

-

,
_

-) - ,

.. ,_.
-

As-is-normal-in-

."'? :a.Dd77.aEe: s whe r e A~n a 9 e nc y ugh . . to co nd uct --I ts cwncarallel inceiry to determine whether octential civil remediesrecue si.ed- the NBC to curb its ''
-~~

~

'

'are appropriate, the Department
investigative e f f or ts so:.ewhat f or a 11::it:d period of tine .tc,

.,

. . . . p

.

*.
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tho NRC # cm p f r.s.uing :.t s inceiry inte the sc-ca fled E t : mar
.

a ' ' e c. a ..i c..s . .Ti .May. *c50, * t. a_ D a. ,_ a .- .~. .. . . . . .- a. - " e s a. .' ' . ' . . . = . . .'. e- . .. . ,
.

.,,44 -
4. e. . , , , , _ _. _ . .i .m. . _ . . . .n. . . .- c. ocee_ e . e . a... . v_ s.: _ w e.. - s.e _.e . ... . .. .. - . _ . _ . ._. . . .

7s.
.. . . . . . . ...

. .

2 emolovees,1_
,-

-

-

_-_ ..

| |_"cVever, in Octcher, .551 a
.

c r ;m:.na l L :.v .05Tc n a ,.: c : n e v. a6ised Mr. J am e s C u.: .mi n e. s Of the
M.RC that the MRC should f eel f ree to croceed with i . e.7iews cf
E n v. cf these e m p i c v. e e s , except three i.oecifically if'!r:ified

. . .

. . "r. . .- '...=.-~.r. " ..- ". a..' n d .' v.' d u n .i s . n. . C u.. . ...' . . c, s u a s r. c v ' s a. '.
* '" *

. ..

-.. .sy. .*a's c - " _i d '- a. .#...a.- v.'e. e > '..,v ...e r. '.P.v a t . . ". .# .". . . a .' . a. .-
*4, :

. -

'. s c' a. .. .' .' w.e '> . . . , , .'..a. '.*.2..*

c a - i. v. N. e v e...b e , 'C:'. J. ., .a- as va.3 .- . -, .. . .... .

** * * *' s *.* * .# 3. * S
'.. o .4 . . . 2 ."-V .# c ' ' 'o'n *- ~..".T. "w.''..'*. 2 e . ..,' c \,* a. a s a .'''. '.'* ".*'. a 5

' **
.. .. . . - .. .

.. . .

.i n c.t i r.v. into tne n.a t t e r .
.

The D e p a r tme n t ' .s inve stigatica unf ortunate1. has
.

e n c oun t e r e c. unavolcaole c. e l a v. s , vn.cn cue to :ne s rie ures of
, .. .. . . .

Rule 6 (e) , Teceral Rules cf criminal ?:ocedure , we are no: a:
liber:v to fullv. exc. lain to thc F ?.C . "evever , it is no,

-
. e .v e s . : z . : .. . .a s a . a . o _. a ,-.o..ec. .o s.a.._..ya.... . ...e u.. u_ -

- . . - o . . ..

standstill f or a 15-menth .ceried f rom late 155'. to earlv. liil. -

Fu rth e r , a.ithou c.h the investigatic.. has nct proceeded as %

sboothly a s we would have liked, it has not been deiav.ed .

because o' lack of. interest er e'fert. He ca:. assure : that
.

the inve stigation is being purrued in a diliren: r e .. - snd
vill continue to be until its conclusien. E cw e v e r , v e - u s t

a d v is e .v. ou that bectuse of the c onpl e xi nv of the matter and the.

n .. .b e r o f witne s s e s w.1o mu s t te stify bef ore the grand jury, the
investic.ation vill not be e c=.ol e t e d b.v M.a.v 10 0 ..

~

The allegaticns involved in the r e e r.r t .:e n t ' s inv e s- i c. a t i e n.

ha.ve Ic.mg been kncun by the N3C , since they either ti) have
Seen made publicly- (ii) arcse .: d in g t h e N RC ' s b r i e .*
-. . v e s '. 4 c. a .' c , r .- i c .- '. e . e .# e . . a .* c .' '. . e . . a '. '. a_ .- o '.'.n .a........-
' .

.

. .

....+. a. s e .v".'. a.. a. '. '.. v . ' . a. . . :. ."
c '. J".s.4.ce, c.- ( ' '. ' ) e.i. a e --

. . .
..

. -

* and which have been the subiect of E?.C censideration in the.

d
- . . . . . g ". c ' ' 4. . . . a. v '. . .' #. . ' . ' .: . .$ e. c e ,' .

.a s '. . .v. o . e o v a. . , 'e a".=e o.' '.S. . e ..esince the c omme .1c e me n t cf the TMI investiga:ica and the M.C's
be. lief that such an. i n e.n :. rv bears en its decision e c .c e r..ine.

e , a ..t . . . e .' . a. .. a . e s .3 . c. -..e#.#.c. .e s '. a r . c '. 'e .". i. U. . 4 . 1. * ' a. . . . .
. . , -

N - ". ... a ,v .c-**# **4"... .' *. s " a .- 2. *.'a.'.' c .' O c ' c '. e . .i S E 1 ".a. ' %.. -
.3 .. ...... ..

.......e. .' . c =_ a. _s a..
- .'t'.=_, ' . s . .- . . ' > . . . e*

< m. c.u .t . ,v ' .. &..a e ". a . > . .. . ..
. .

with its procedures. A c c o r d i n c. i v , the continuing nature o f t'..c'

.

D e .c a r tme n t ' s inve s t i c, a t ien should not impair the SRC's a b i'. i t y
-

to address and re solve the restart i s su e .
.

There is one f u r t he r n.a .*.e : raised in v.our le:ter we -mu.-

like to addre ss . Your letter indicates that at the c e n : 1 . ; .:.+.
' ''e ". C '4'.'. . a. v" a s . . " .-. . . . e s ' . c a t .i c .a.'o .' * 1i a_ De~ya . . m. . e . . ' ' s

" ... n -
e

.

.



_

in its cwn.. ass: stance :n ::t.*'ning grand Jury rece:cs te a:c.

c ,r . r.c.:.t i a t e n e s s o f seeking release of those j
anguiry. ,Th e : avai: the end.cf the 1

:::rrir te the F.^- is a matter which mus:.

in,ci ge.ica. As has been nentioned in the pas , release cf |
.

t

!

:: nd jury material te the NRC poses significant legal prehlems '

under Rule 6 (e) , Federel R'ules of Crimina2 'rocedure. That,

;
on e. rand jur.vrul e impeses a general rule ef secreev.

jreceedings, with certai:: delineated exceptions. None of such !

|accass toexceptiens may apply to the NBC's desire to have
.

in quiry . |grand j'ury materials to aid in its c n ad.:..inistrative
e.e., United States v. 3a:es, 627 T.2d 349 (D.C. Cir. ;

(Tederal Mar;;Lme Cem.T. s sion investigatien into allegelSee,

1960)violations cf the, Shipping Act held no * preliminarily to er in
the en1v. o. e s s i b i v.connection with a judicial proceedire. ,'

acclicable disclesure exceorien set forth in Rule 6(e)); In re
CEand Jurv ?roceedines, 30'9 T.2d 440 (3d Cir. 1962) (Tede?il-~ -

T:ade Ccmmissien investigatien held administrative and not
within the secpe cf any Rule #(e) disclosure exception) ; In re
Grand Jur' M_a_tter". 495 T. Su::. 127 (I.D. Pa. 1950) (stme fer

and Health Administratien adjudicaterv. troceedine.)...

.

Mine Safety.
'

As c.revicusly indicatedr the allegations underare known to the NRC , and-investigation by the Depa r t. .ente
therefere your Agency is in a position to assess their health
and safetv ramificat cns. In the event the focus of the
investigation is expandec to include other allegations, we vill
be careful to brine. te v. cur attention anv. in f ern.ation4.ndicating a potential threat to hezith or safety. Should that

'

inf ormation be developed bef ore the grand jury, the Department..

vill seek a ecurt erder, uur en to Rule 6(e) and the inherent-

ise the crand jury, for.

.

authority of the court to su,.
disclosure of such information .o the N3u.for use in connection
with its safety enforcemen respersibilities. There is

..

t. e court, wn.ch suoerv;ses eranc
..

mucie:a1 precedent crantine n -. . . . . -

c sc acsure s , metters.. .
.: .-

t o .cr e.ce r authe r i.o_
.

' u rv c. : oc e e d in e. s , ciscretica to maxe
-

ties underoccurring before the' grand durv.

interest. Sees
circumstances dem:nstrating a compelling public

.

*

In re 5:ecial Februarv, 1975 Grand Jury, 662 T.2d 3232
(?:n Cir. 1983), cert. granted _,-102 5. Ct. 2955 (2 9 82) ;.
In re Biacgi, (78 T.'2d 489 (2d Cir.19 73) ; .in re Eecort & /.

R e r e.r.i.e n d a : i c n o f J u n e 5, 1972 Grand Jury, 370 T.
Supp. 1219

(D.D.C. 19'i4); _1_3_ _h e B u l l o c r. , 103 7. S u.c c . 62) (D.D.C. 15'21
.

3G
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The Honorable William French Smith
Attorney General 1

U. S . De:t:tment of Justice
-

'

10 th & ' Constitution Avenue NW .

i

Roo. 51'
Washington, DC 20530

'

.De ar Mr. Smith:
There is presently pending before the commission a cecision
on whether to allow restart of the Three Mile Island, Unit 1'

(TMI-1) nuclear facility. The Department of Justice (DOJ)
is currently conducting an investigation which r..ay relate to.

,
'

'

that decision. .

In early 1980 the Nuclear Regulatory Commissicn (NRC)
received allegations f rom Kr. Harold Eartman, a formerconcerning the falsificationUnit 2 control room operator,

system leak rate tests at TMI-2. The .

of reactor coolantCommission's investigation into this matter was halted in
which sub[sequently initiated f6F.av 1980 at the recuest of DOJ, [ he DOJ investiga-its own investigation into this matter.~

b-qs$[[Ation is still open but cur understanding is that there was
no substantive investiga:icn conducted by the DOJ between
Novenber 1981 and February 19E3, and apparently no.informa-

wa s available' in 1980{}tion has been developed beyond what
and -

The Eartman allegations touch upon the ccepetenceperhaps the most significant
integrity of TMI management,adcre ss in deciding whether to -

issue the Commi ssion must
allev restart of TF1-1. He are rapidly approaching the*

point where failure to reselve these allegations may delay
ihat decision.

**

down and is undergoing repairs, but the
Unit 1 is shutlicensee currently e stimat es tha t it will be able to resume

1983. Besumption of operation,coeration by July 15,
h'owever, cannot occur unless and until the commission issues

-

*

'Jhe Commission therefore
*

a decision authorizing restart. the DOJ'investigatpon and
strc'ngly urges you to expediteto cem,lete it prior to May 15,attempt, if at all possible, A?

,

1983. . ~ ' '-

0
'

*
.
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The Honorable WilliEm French Smith
Attorney General

[!
,

U.S. Department of Justice -

loth & Constitution Avenue NW .

t
Room 51'
Washington, DC 20530

.

. Dear Mr. Smith: 3

There is presently pending before the Commission a decision j

Unit 1 qon whether to allow restart of the Three Mile Island,'

(TMI-1) nuclear facility. The Department of Justice (DOJ) R

is currently conducting an investigation which r..ay- relate .to g*
,

that decision. f,
. u

In early 1980 the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) j'

receivel allegations from Mr. Harold Eartman, a former.
Ur '.t 2 control room operator, concerning the f alsification !

The dot reactor coolant system leak rate tests at TMI-2.
Commission's investigation into this matter was halted gn
Ma'v 19 50 a t the recue st of DOJ , which subs,equently.initgated hg6

[Ihe DOJ investiga ,{gAgf[its own investication into this matter. there wastion is still oEen but cur understanding is that Ng / "
no substantive " investigation conducted by.the DOJ between

s

and apparently no.informa-);ovenber 1981 and February 1953, ,

tion has-been developed beyond what was available in 1980]J
,

:

'lThe Eartr.an allegations touch upon the competence and
in t e o rit~v of TMI management, perhaps the most 52gnificant
issue the Commission must adcress in deciding whether to-

-

* llov restart of TFI-1. He are rapidly approaching the
L ooint where failure to reselve these allegations may delaya .
'

| ihat decision..

**

theUnit 1. is . shut down and is undergoing repairs, but
licensee currently e stin.at e s tha t it vill be a, ole to resume

_

operation by. July 15, 1983.. Resumption of operation,|
'

however, cannot occur unless and until- the Commission -issues.
_

4

j The Commission therefore-
, ,

'

a decision authorizing rest art. the DOJ'investigatpon and-stro'ngly urges you to expedite
- atter.pt, if at all possible, to cen.plete it prior to MayL15,. ,,

1983. f-
g.

. ', :.
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.: The NRC will corrtGiu^e to provide technicWassis7Gaiggw'c%r
- - - - -

*

DOJ invest!gation. If criminal indietr.ents follev fron..the.,,,

DOJ investigatica, the Commission vill carefully assess the
,- significanco of such indietr. ants. Dean if indictments do

not result, the Commission, in order to dischar,ge its
respcnsibility to inquire fully into this matter, will
recuest your assistance in obtaining the grand jury records
to aid in its own inquiry.

Corr.issioner Ecberts wculd no have sent this letter. The
letter attempts to place all respcasibility for the delay in

In thethe completion of the .Rartr.a.n investigatien on DOJ.
absence of written docu. mentation, it is unclear to
Corr.issioner Roberts that this assign.ent of responsibility
is proper. Moreover, the letter's e.; tempt to assign
:esponsibility is unlikely to encourage DOJ to cooperate -

with the NRC.

In order to make a timely decision on the course of action'

NRC must oursue to resolve the Hartnan issue, we would
indication within the next two weeks as to'

accreciate somevEether DCJ will complete the investigatica by May 15, 1953."
Sincerely,

0saAG" -
-

.

,

Nunzio J. Falladino-

. .. .
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-
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. ..

The Foncrable D. L. Jensen .d;
Assistant Attorney General

L Cricinal Division
i U.S. Departnent of Justice

L'ashington, D.C. 20530
'

.
.

Dear lir. Jensen:
,

Your May 17, 1983, letter to Chair: nan Palladino raises a number of questions
with respect to the comunications between our two agencies which I woulef like7

j
to address.

|
First, 'you state that "...the Deoartnent reovested the NRC to curb its
investicative efforts somewh61 for a limited oeriod of tine tc taximize the

..

effectiveness of the crana jury proceedifics." *At several meetines with ..

Departcent attorneys in late April 1980, tne NRC was clearly and unambigueusly
requested to stoo (emphasis added) all phases of its investigatien into the

| Hartman allegations so as not to possibly impinge on the Department cf
Justice's (DOJ) investigation.

.
. Se:ond, your letter goes on to state "It is not correct to state. hewaver,

that the Department prevented the NRC free oursuinc its incuiry into the
In tnis regard the t.RC recognized from theso-called Hartman allecatiens."

,

outset that tne' 00J did not nave authority to literally prevent the hRC fron
pursuing its inquiry into the Hart .an allegations. Hewever, it is correct to.-

g state tht at neetings in April 1980, De;artment etterneys vigorously objected
Department attorneys cace it ouite clearto NRC centinuing the ir.vestigation.

f
that if NRC did not accede, then DCJ w:uld consider such a decision to be

-

*

I tantamount to hindering /inpeding their investigation.
L I

Third, your letter states "However, in Octeber 1931 a Criminal Division
' atterr.ev advised Mr. James Cumings cf the fGC that the fiRC shculc feel free

*

'

i

! to proceed with interviews of any of tr.ose e .:leyees , except.three .
..,

-

f soecificaliy icentif.ec incivicuais. I:r. Cc= ires was acvisec further that,.

AC a t arv tire a f ter. '.incse th-ee incivicuais coule be 1r.terviertec by t*.e
pover.ter1951." I disagree.

f 3q .
-

5

By way of background, on October 13, 1981, I net at Main Justice with
:i .
,

This.neeting was initiated:i Department attorneys Richard, Lippe and Reynolds.
.

,

by ne to determine the status of the Rartr.an matter prior to the Three Mile-I'r. , Victor Stello, then Director of NRC's \. -|
1 Island (TMI) restart hearings.

Office of Inspection and Enforcement, was also pr.esent at th.is meeting. iGC(.
1

jy
/, was inforned as follows: 1

,

I The Tec'eral Rules of Criminal Procedure ,regarding grand . fury testita ny
~

] '

) proscribed DOJ from providino any detailed ir.formatien recardino the; ~. .

'I l I'
d !. C85MI l.... .. .I .

. . .. . . . ,
. . ,

. . . . ..
.. . , . . . . . . . .g. .. . .
. ... .

! .. .. . ., ,
. e

|
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T Jn DOJ's opinion the grans' *vy process hed uncevered n: new sttbs;antive
.information over and abcv: .n .: which the MC had four.d in its,

~
; -

prelirp.ir.ary investigatior.;..
.

~ _

The DCJ was not eware cf any evider.ce prese .ted to the Era d f ury wh':h; w uld indicate..any new public health and safe:v issues ne; airucy i.newn.

- p.- to the EC by virtue of its preliminary inves.tication;
k,w - __ _. . . ..

Department At:ctneys expe: ed a cetision w:.ed be rade bv ',3c ..te- 1,
IJJi. en whethe_r_ .to. centinue the CLJ ins esti;ation. TEey further

'

.
.

expressed the belief ina: :y . nil .tM m:st, if ~ndi ali, cf ee
.

substantive investigatien would be c pieted parti:v;arly .cie, respe:: n.

e

grand jury witneyes and NRC could then ore:eed with its i .vesti:n- en,
ncever, fhey said they would' contact U.S. A icrn'ey Ca?l en O'Malley, ~~

'

-r

Middle District of Pennsylvania to verify the status of the investicatien-

and to cbtain his centurrence with respect t EC rei-stituting its"
investication;

-

A 00J decision not ,tc pursue the investicati: . ary further sh:vid nct be
interpreted by NRC to mean that the D0J investiggi:n fcund no evidence

-.
.

'of wrongdoing;. .

If DCJ deciced not to pursue- this r.atter then, a ** 's re:;es , ^N \

wcuic be will.ino . o petition the r. cert._f.cr..rC e a se. :f, t ra-d ;ury tes ti-.

this.'m:ny te MC. DOJ was pessimistic that the cour:s i.:_id a; ce t:'
~~ ~

r ei e'as'e; c;C
-

DCJ regretted they had net been able te bring t'is ratter to a 5 eedy -.T r

resciu:icn but were nct apologetic for this situa*.i:n as they fel: '

;.

substential time and r.anpower had been devoted to the case.

Following the Cct:ber 13, 1981 meetine, r,y cf fice called Oe: art .tn: a t .:rne. s-

on a regular basis, h wever, no final decisicn urs f: .ntor'rc.
ci a ne Un::e: 5:stes .Mr. 'O'Malley's hospitalizatien, the a:peint .er.:*

Attorney for the Middle District of Pennsylvania and the reass#g . .ent cf :ne
Oncase were undeubtedly f ac;crs which c:n.ributed te *his situaticn.

-

U.S. Attcrney' March 1,19E3, I r.ct at Harrisburg, Pa, with Assistan:-

* Jar.es !!es t. A this meeting I cutiined: fE's interes #. Se :verali W- 7n
. allegatiens anc teid him that HEC was c:nsiderin; reirs:i:;-ir.; its

investiga:icn. Mr. '!es; scas very res;ensive :: E 's i-teres: in *his ma :e,
and advised me that his office and the Fe: err.15.: ret; :f .'ves-i ati:n wt"!i.

the case might te -

.giving this.cziter._priocity attention and that he hcpe:
resolved by June or July 3gE3. Mr. L'est recuested that, if p:ssitie, '3: '::

.- action in this r. ::erreinstitute its investigi: Ton or take any enforce .en Mr. lies;'t r x .c:-. - . ^ until his cffice had an opportunity to resc1ve the r.a .*.er.~~
this i se' -

censistent with the pesition taken by DOJ t'r:rgheu:is totally'

"In fact, your May H ie:ter is the first.netificaticn f.:. has-

'I gatien.
received that the " Department no lenger c'tfects to EC reinsti:.;ing us

.

insesticetion of the Harte.an r.atter. .

Finally, putting oside the ccmunications issue, ) am concerned that wi.h : -
'

exception of lir.11est, no one in the De;artr.e,nt, has c:mitted to a
e,meetive cer.oletion de te for thi, investica !:n. M ratt.er iras. r1 4 --<f

. , .. .h.,e De.p r.tne.n: .7 n . Ap,r 1 ) 3 M3. a. no ,.1 to .ou r Lt.o.u'.;e ge .
*.a s ne p -M e x |

-.,| to t . .. *

- ,
,

. . .,. . . ..,o.f -
. ..- .,- .
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'

interst' ate , aspects or soohh+1cated: criminal' schemes to' be uncovered,which|M *[[ doute reasonaoly .1ustTtf an invntigative pTrio3 in excess of thrte: years.,
~

'

The NRC.is close to the point where a|significant decision ~ must be r,ade with -
regard to'the THI restart.- To ensure this decision'is responsible,-well
reasoned,-and in-the public's interest, it is desirable that cl1 available
data be factored into the' agency's. decision making process.

.

I hcpe this letter clarifies. s~ome of the. issues and concerns expressed in your -
letter of P,ay 17, 1983.

' Sincerely,
..

,.
,
t

- s

{, s

z9ffccd \ + 1r t. M u r /
Japes J. Ceq,ings, D! rector
Office of {pspector and Auditor.gJ

.

~

,

bec: ccr.rission. (5) -
.

,

W..Dir di, ECO -

,
.,

B. Eayes, OI. -
.

M. Plaint:, CGC
~

V. Stello, DIDO
E. Date,.ca, NRR
G. Cec',ng?>.:n, ELD ,

T. .v t.rtin, RO Ia
R. DeYocng, IE
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